PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5274538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INNERWORKINGS, INC.	08/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT	
Street Address:	231 SOUTH LASALLE STREET	
Internal Address:	LINDA LOV, AGENCY OFFICER, MAIL CODE: IL1-231-10-41	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60604	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D827340
Patent Number:	D825228
Patent Number:	10021995
Patent Number:	D815469
Patent Number:	D811781
Patent Number:	D811780
Patent Number:	D811779
Patent Number:	D809833
Patent Number:	D809832
Patent Number:	D754462
Application Number:	15849604
Application Number:	15723027
Application Number:	15493483
Application Number:	15368529
Application Number:	15420044
Application Number:	15078922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)286-8199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

505227769 REEL: 048962 FRAME: 0547

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919-286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com,

maryelizabethzaldivar@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 13706

Address Line 4: RESEARCH TRIANGLE PK, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.011390
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN SLAUGHTER
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=NGSI-P - INNERWORKINGS, INC. to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page1.tif source=NGSI-P - INNERWORKINGS, INC. to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page2.tif source=NGSI-P - INNERWORKINGS, INC. to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page3.tif source=NGSI-P - INNERWORKINGS, INC. to BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 048962 FRAME: 0548 **NOTICE**

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

PATENTS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of August 2, 2010 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the patents and patent applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

PATENTS

Patent No. Description of Patent Item

Date of Patent

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Applications No.

Description of Patent Applied for

Date of Patent Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

PATENT REEL: 048962 FRAME: 0549 The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing patents and patent applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any patent or patent application.

Very truly yours,

INNERWORKINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name:_

INNERWORKINGS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: FULLIS
Name:

Title:

Assistant Vice President

INNERWORKINGS, INC. NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

PATENT REEL: 048962 FRAME: 0551

Schedule 1

InnerWorkings, Inc. (Delaware Corporation)

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
DISPLAY UNIT	D827340	04/30/18
DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	D825228	08/14/18
TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK	10021995	07/17/18
TEMPORARY DISPLAY RACK	D815469	04/17/18
DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	D811781	03/06/18
DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	D811780	03/06/18
DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	D811779	03/06/18
DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	D809833	02/13/18
DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	D809832	02/13/18
BASE WITH WHEELS FOR A TEMPORARY DISPLAY	D754462	04/26/16
RACK		

Patent Applications

Title	Appl. No.	Filing Date
DISPLAY UNIT WITH BUILT-IN SHELVING SUPPORTS	15849604	12/20/17
	20180192774	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EFFICIENTLY	15723027	10/02/17
RENDERING AND PRODUCING CUSTOMIZED	20180095705	
VERSIONS OF VARIABLE PRINT PRODUCTS		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR EFFICIENTLY	15493483	04/21/17
MANAGING PRINT PROCUREMENT ORDERS BASED	20170308340	
ON ITEM-SPECIFIC INTEREST LEVELS AND		
SUPPLIER-INFLUENCED THRESHOLDS		
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BASELINING USING	15368529	12/02/16
MULTIPLE BASELINE METHODOLOGIES	20170161800	
SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISPLAYING	15420044	01/30/17
SUPPLIER EVALUATION DATA	20170161658	
DISPLAY UNIT CONFIGURED FOR QUICK ASSEMBLY	15078922	03/23/16
	20160198870	

PATENT REEL: 048962 FRAME: 0552

RECORDED: 12/10/2018